IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Maple Road, 430 ft. N
of Holly Neck Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District |
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1128 Maple Road)
4 CASE NO, 04-072-A
Janet & Edward Palasik
Petitioner *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commussioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Janet and Edward
Palasik. The variance request is for property located at 1128 Maple Road in the eastern area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Sections 1A04.3.B.2 & 1A04.3.B.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed addition (enclosed patio

room) with a setback of 46 ft. from the rear lot line and an existing setback of 10 fi. from the side
lot line in lieu of the minimum required 50 ft. from lot lines, and to permit building coverage of
17% of the lot in lieu of the maximum building coverage of 15% of the lot. The subject propetty
and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to

accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

P a As of the date of this Order, the Department of Environmental Protection & Resource
Management (DEPRM) has not completed its review of this project. Therefore, the relief

granted herein is subject to the Petitioners’ compliance with any recommendations made by




# ' .

DEPRM upon completion of their review. Additionally, as a waterfront property, the proposed
building is subject to the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area regulations and other _envirbnmental
standards. Compliance with those requirements as applicable shall be required.

The Petitioners have filed thé supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety ot general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the pr-:;visions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this &% day of September, 2003, that a variaﬂce from Sections 1A043.B.2 &
1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed
addition (enclosed patio room) with a setback of 46 ft. from the rear lot line and an existing
setback of 10 ft. from the side lot line in lieu of the minimum required 50 ft. from lot lines, and

4 1o permit building coverage of 17% of the lot in lieu of the maximum building coverage of 15%

. of the lot, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are

. conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:



JVM:ra)

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be tesponsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations
submitted by DEPRM on September 24, 2002, a copy of which is attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ME_M&/—___
which is presently zoned _£ C 5 -

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits aﬁd Development Manaﬁement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?/ and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) {AO%: 3, R,2 £ 1 A0 3. E_i 2 , 86’21?) Lo P ermi k-

o proposed addidfon %ht/ﬂif‘«'{ afis mm) with o setback of Y¢ feet From the rear ot (ne
on'd an existing fefback DQ (0 feef fron the '_\‘{*de‘ ot line i liev of the minimum
P‘un?wcl S0 Feet from [of lines, and o permit bl{”dihji coveiage of (1% of the-lof
in liew of Hhe maximom building coverge of (975 dhe lob

of thé zohing regulations i:sf Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, fa} the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. . - a CoL a

Property is {o be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning’fegulation& e L L
|, or we, agree to pay expenses o'ﬁ above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. - . “

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

- Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Palesik, Ediward R,

Name - Type or Print | Namm /? /ﬂ é

Eal -

Signature Signature

_ __ Palasi K, Janet
Address | Telephone No. Name - Typel or Print )
| _ Si%m Lo %am _..”
gn

City State ~Zip Gode

Attorney For Petitioner: | 128 Ma /gle Wt J C_‘Héf) S 744228

Address Telephone No.

_ Po/to Fssex. Mgétme 2122/-6ll4

City Zip Code

Narne - Type or Print

— L . Representative to be Contacted: .
gnature
] NG'gFﬁ.,Ma/ 4/‘7;/(?//’56/7' o
Company ame . \ :
| . - _ 7034 Qﬁﬂﬂz K did B 7e0-0062
Address o | Telephone No. . Address M/ J . Telephone No.
o : 3
City P State Zip Code City State XZ,Z Zip?(fﬁr:le

1
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A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this dayof .- - -7 that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Balflors Qﬂ’hnty“&nd that the property he raeposted.

-~
1

Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County

CASE NO. OW* A Reviewed By SUP Date &/2 _@_ |

REV 10/25/01 o Estimated Posting Date I1/03
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zr.mlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information Herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testlfy theretr.; in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does!do presently reside at é/ A& /'7 a2 } e K c/ e — e
fass
Lssex /%I 2IR2) S

| That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardshlp or practical difﬂculR{

We WOM( { l:k& T e bMJ/Ja,/,Z)(R/ Fw*:dﬁ RC?@{W Py T4 &

5x:sf’f deck af fhe rear &'%ﬁfukﬁﬁrg ﬁ s a .523/#
e are in @ RS Zonirg “”“) az;;ﬁ LhG A, YeAttoback
rear se7 Back amd e onj

A: Pa_ ,& ﬁﬁﬁdf?? H’ﬁ’a/ﬁf Aé’/
7;9:::4 (tr/c::?i’c/ Ui tn A ow..«? ,/Zi;gw At Azs = c:/.«:ﬁ@/-f- e he vos

// / kf’ 7-'5? AM Hv’ 777 (][W#M//J/Mf wts Aore

Z./J/HL/ 5/75?;/

That the Affiant(s) acknowledga(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reqUIred to provlcle addltional information.

=2 w&aﬁ’?nnt @_"Pﬁ% ' )< - — Na ;éwﬂ'ur%rnt Eals'" ” ‘l =

Name - T
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this dayof Ao 7 %003 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for the nun aforesa , person y appeare
. e/ Q-)"d’ L R 'l ’ DL' Iy 7£7L dl ’y /]

fiani(s) herein, personally <nown or safisfactorlly identified to me s such Affiant(s).

Wﬁ Jlme

Notary Public™
My Commission Expires // 9'{/ 5

REV 10/25/01 DELORES A. SCOTT

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires November 26, 2005

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal




Aﬂidflﬂt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zonlﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein diven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at (28 aple R
at the Affiant(s) does/do p y reside a LLES IﬁL _Q’

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the raquest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity).

We Wamfc:{ f”\’e T o L‘?MJ/JQ /aZ‘)(.Z./’Pm-;Z"C, Rﬁ@lﬁ onr TAe

sting deck Le ~Eak @/dﬁﬂﬁﬁaﬁmég’_ ,
f"):s IZ E:acz, q; Z; Zﬁpﬂjzy apea and calls +o+ a SO -
A » ..

 have Y6 AL
/SECEV” se7 Back ﬁnfz,/ etr € @f?é e

e LA
7/‘5"5 [ati o K oorer Wﬁﬁ/ﬂ/ Aeéo et 5 /o ’“J‘;

bﬁffﬁ’/ﬁf"czf 7_%5:5 16 T4 ¢ on/ /"C’ﬂ\'ltf&m Fhat /{:ms*ﬁt c/a:rﬁ-r/-*/
7 e p 76(& Py Em7 Lf(/-e! Wﬁm’//‘;'/{; %ﬁlfﬁwg’féﬂf‘ﬁ J= OOt Jj‘wr:-l#
e as Aoy e A:V;.V s pact

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(é) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature )

Name T%plirl%:if £ 2 ﬁ B EﬁA ﬁﬁ f K Nam;];mnt e @&-\gét L

ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂ-ﬂ-—-ﬂuu-ﬂﬂ--ﬁﬂﬂ-q----ﬂ-nﬂ_-ﬂﬂﬂ‘-h---#-ﬂ---ﬁ-ﬂ-——--_ﬂ-“ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ-.ﬂ-j-hﬂﬂﬂdﬂ-ﬂ--ﬂ-ﬁﬂuﬂ ------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _// - dayof__ A« _, Q003 _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persgnaily appeared ’

f . ‘g 7L '
/ Wﬂ.rc{, 1 a‘../ o /R(71E ,L 2 BN
the Armant(s) herein, personally Known or satisractorily ldentitied 10 me &s suc lant(s). S

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 1 - :
; f F ) i__ J'; . l N -
Notary if’ué{ic Q 7 B o —

My Commission Expires I { 2| oS ,
‘DELORES A. SCOTT
REV 10/256/01 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires November 26, 2005

o
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at M&i R

which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Pa'rmlts‘and Dévelopment Management. The undersigned, fegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
]

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)- | AOY%.3, B2 BCZ £ 4o F ermd a F ro P ose d
& -y i J f
)

, . & LA 04,3 8
a ddi o Cehc.(nsecﬂ lnahb mam?w}% a sefbuch of ‘460-?%1‘ Lyom +he rear lot line and an

Cxlting setbade of [D-feef from the side [of line in liew of the minimom requived S0 feef
and +6 JJWWH buqldim%cwwqg«c Qrf f"[% of +‘1aa'af n liev of the maximen, ﬂuflcli‘m ‘1

CQUEVmg C‘;{" , ,S-?b ﬁ‘f - f-“"‘-“ .ﬁ,mlﬂ*'ti"ﬁ

F

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. . | : h ~

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. - ‘
|, or wa, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. .

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Legél Owner(s).
Palesi k. Ediard R,
W /0 M

Signature | ) Signature

Palasi K. Janet

Name - Type or Print

Address Telephone No. Namé - Type or Print :
City State T Zip Code Sigiapre . T
Attorney For Petitioner: 128 A “7?/ e K a[ ( G10) 5 74~ 42 25

: Add‘r,ass ' ' Telephone No.

| Balte Essex. Mo  21221-6ll6
Name - Type or Print City - Gtate Zip Code
. _ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

_Q:ﬁr‘;u d /ﬂ;/@//&d’ﬁ

Company ' Name

7o3 @wéz/ e/ K m7 /fja/ 788006 2.

Address ' Telephone No. . . Address Telephone No.

S R/t MY 2/237

City ’ T State “Zip Code City State Zip Codle

e T

i e RS T e e ey T S P
A Public Hearlng having been forrhally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of U ST that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
requlations of Baitimote County and that the property be reposted.

| @'k 52/ * Zoning Commissionear of Baltimore County
CASE NO. 0‘#"‘ eg -~ A Reviewed By ¢ “_U_p Date _ ﬁ_/.lf/ﬂ_? L

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date X z 3 {ZO.? _ -~
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Zoning description for 1128 Maple Rd.

Beginning at a point on the west side of Maple Rd, which is a 40 fl. right
of way wide, at the distance of 430 ft. north of the center line of the
nearest improved intersectling street holly neck Rd, which is a 40 fi. right
of way wide. Being lot 13a~14-14a-15 in the subdivision of Cedar Beach,
as recorded on the Baltimore county plat book W.P.C #7, folio #186
containing 14,000-sq. ft. . Also known as 1128 Maple Rd. and located in

the 15" election district, 6™ councilmanic district

O%»&%MA
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IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THL,

THE APPLICATION OF

JANET AND EDWARD PALASIK - * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
PETITIONERS FOR A VARIANCE ON

PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE W/S OF  * OF

MAPLE RD, 430’ N OF HOLLY NECK RD.

F(1128 MAPLE ROAD) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
15T ELECTION DISTRICT ¥ CASE NO. 04-072-A
I6TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
2 ¥ + ¥ * +* e 3 W % 3 ¥
i
5 ORDER OF DISMISSAL

P
;

|

r

l

s E This matter comes to the Board of Appeals by way of an appeal filed by Peter Max

'Zimmerman, People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, and Carole S. Demilio, Deputy People’s

Counsel, from a decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated September 23, 2003 in which

| ithe requested variance relief was granted with restrictions.

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of withdrawal of appeal filed November 5,

12003 by the People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, Appellant (a copy of which is attached hereto

and made a part hereof); and

!

WHEREAS, said Appellant requests that the appeal taken in this matter be withdrawn

land dismissed as of November 5, 2003,
. ITIS ORDERED this [t dayof %ﬂm Y, 2003 by the County Board

;F Ecrf Appeals of Baltimore County that the appeal taken in Case No. 04-072-A be and the same is

hereby DISMISSED.

n oA s e . — e — =
- -

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(o s

Lawrence S. Wescott

X ol Sen S—

Charles L. Marks

Mehss MoyerAdalg]?/( ;i M

- —— [T QR TR ey

LLT W] — —EmrEamcas L
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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

September 15, 2003

Edward Palasik

Janet Palasik
1128 Maple Road
Essex, MD 21221-6116

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Palasik:

RE: Case Number: 04-072-A, 1128 Maple Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 21, 2003,

The Zoning Advisary Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. 00000

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Gerard Andersen, 7034 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore 21237

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info

: - Prinlad wilh Soybaan |nk
% on Recycled Papet
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

i

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley (mg
DATE;: September 24, 2003

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 04-072
Address 1128 Maple Road

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers

the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other |
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer:  Keith Kelley Date: September 12, 2003




700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

C ' T August 26, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meetl s\ August 26, 2003

ILtem No.:

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

F'ire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881

MS-1102F
cc: File
N, . : -
S Fritad wilh Soyboan Ik Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 25, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeling
For September 2, 2003 :
Item Nos. 069, 070, 071@073, 074,
075,077, 080, 081, 082, , and 086

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments. |

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

2AC-09-02-2003-ITEM NOS 069 - 087-NCI-09252003



- BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

B

TO: Tim Kotroco

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley €35 [TGT
DATE; October 1, 2003

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 25, 2003

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

04—0 073, 074, 082




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley M ﬁ
DATE: September 24, 2003

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 04-072
Address 1128 Maple Road

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X ___The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: September 12, 2003



Mtimare County, Maryland .

OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Avs,
Towson, MD 21204

410-887-2188
Fax: 410-823-4236

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN CAROLE S. DEMILIO

People's Counsel Deputy People's Counsel
October 16, 2003

Timothy Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and

Development Management
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Hand-delivered

Re: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/S of Maple Road, 430° N of Holly Neck Road
(1128 Maple Road)
15™ Election District; 6" Council District
Janet & Edward Palasik - Petitioners

Case No.: 04-072-A
Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Please entet an appeal by the People’s Counsel for Baltimore County to the County
Board of Appeals from the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law dated September 23, 2003
by the Baltimore County Deputy Zoning Commissioner in the above-entitled case

Please forward copies of any papers pertinent to the appeal as necessary and appropriate.

Very truly yours,
RECEIVED &W}W
Peter Max Zimmerman
0CT 17 2003 People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

PEI‘M!.. Cl‘% -é_,g N

Carole S. Dermnilio
Deputy People’s Counsel

PMZ/CSD/rmw

cc: Gerald Andersen, 7034 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore, MD 21237
Representative for Petitioners



- Bc&more County, Maryland

OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

410-887-2188
Fax: 410-823-4236

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN November 5: 2003 CAROLE S. I:JEMIqu
People's Counsel Deputy People's Counsel

Lawrence S Stahl, Chairman
County Board of Appeals

of Baltimore County
400 Washington Avenue, Room 49
Towson, MD 21204
Hand-delivered

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
1128 Maple Rd; W/S of Maple Rd, 430’ N of Holly Neck Rd

15" Tle vinn Diatriet AY Councili; omieDistrict
Janet & Edward Palasik

Case No.: 04-072-A

Dear M. Stahl:

On or about October 16, 2003, our office filed an appeal in the above-captioned case. Upon

further review of the case, we no longer believe an appeal is in the public interest. We therefore
withdraw our appeal in this matter.

Very truly yours,

gé? f Tax Z&%%M%M

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

ay Q/ln;éb—

Carole S. Demilio
Deputy People’s Counsel

o RECEIVE])

cc: Gerald Anderson, Representative for Petitioners NOV -5 2003

Edward & Janet Palasik BALTIMORE COUNTY

BOARD OF APPEALS



WITHDRAWAL of APPEAL

Petition for Administrative Variance
1128 Maple Road
W/side of Maple Rd., 430’ n/of Holly Neck Road
15"ED - 6" CD
Janet and Edward Palasik - Petitioners

Case No.: 04-072-A

As per my conversation with Kathleen Bianco of Board of Appeals and Rehecca Wheatley of
People’s Counsel, the Appeai that was made for the above mentioned case by People’s

Counsel was withdrawn/dismissed. Attached is the information that was requested by BOA that
was needed.

Petition for Administrative Variance (August 21, 2003)

Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order (GRANTED - September 23, 2003)

Notice of Appeal received on October 16, 2003 by People’s Counsel

o People's Counsel of Baltimore County, MS #2010
Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Timothy Kotroco, Director of PDM

date sent November 12, 2003 kim

FCEIVE])

NOV 1 2 2003

BALTIMORE COUNTY
BOARD OF APPEALS



! ‘II

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINSTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

VARIANCE |
1128 Maple Road; W/side Maple Road, x ZONING COMMISSIONER
430’ N of Holly Neck Road
15% Blection & 6" Councilmanic Districts * FOR
Legal Owner(s): Edward R & Janet Palasik )
Petitioner(s) ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 04-072-A
% * ¥ X * 3 0 * # * * % %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned mattet. Notice

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this mattet and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case.
et gt il

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

ConoS. Domd iy

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4™ day of Septemeber, 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Gerald Andersen, 7034 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore, MD,

21237, Representative for Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED /@Jﬂﬁ@&zm@ﬁmwu _
- SEP 0 4 2003 ETER MAX/ZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
Fer..mf...
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Interoffice Correspondence

DATE: February 6, 2004

TO: Timothy Kotroco, Ditector
Permits & Development Management
Attn.: David Duvall

FROM: Theresa R. Shelton
Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: CLOSED APPEAL CASE FILES

The following case(s) have been finalized and the Board of Appeals 1s
closing the copy of the appeal case file(s) and returning the file(s) and exhibits (1f
applicable) attached herewith.

BOARD OF PDM NAME LOCATION
APPEALS FILE NUMBER
CASE NUMBER
R-98-369 R-98-369 MARYLAND STATE FAIR  TIMONIUM ROAD
CYCLE 111 AND AGRICULTURAL

1998 SOCIETY

R-99-410 R-99-410 CANATELLA 123 CARROLL ISLAND

ROAD
04-072-A 04-072-A JANET AND EDWARD 1128 MAPLE ROAD
PALASIK

Attachment: SUBJECT FILE(S) / EXHIBIT(S) ATTACHED:
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

- RE: Case No.: ( ZE'O 72— ﬂZi :
Petitioner/Developer: 52 2 ﬁ’- " éﬁu: / k

Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Lounty Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394}

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: |

(28 MARLE 7L

The sign(s) were posted on 5 23
3 (Month/Day, Year)

Sincerely,

b

Zoe -~ 7
/ )."}1 ;f!..l
- 3/

P
=X v (Signature of Sign Puster) (Dste)
TS ” v
* v A ii i ﬂﬁﬂNh C E SSG Robert Black
RN o __ (Print Name)
E& Ap m; £ 1\‘ A
e m%ggr%g?%g%fj Xs: 1508 Leslie Road
| O (DS RCIOURURD O T MR BRDIC Cofce
4 AR DTN _
._..__,___._.._._._.__,_______"" ST (Address)
. FUBI.IC HEARING
- PERANT T $ECTON 20 umt mm Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(Kity, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940

(Telepbone Number)




